Table 1. Number and Percent of Women Faculty in SciencelEngineering by Department, 2020

Division/Department Women Men Total % Women
Physical Sciences 92.20 381.15 473.35 19.5%
Biological Systems Engineering 3.00 12.25 15.25 19.7%
Soil Science 2.00 10.00 12.00 16.7%
Chemical & Biological Engineering 1.00 15.00 16.00 6.3%
Civil & Environmental Engineering 6.50 25.75 32.25 20.2%
Electrical & Computer Engineering 9.00 34.50 43.50 20.7%
Biomedical Engineering 8.20 8.40 16.60 49.4%
Industrial & Systems Engineering 6.00 15.00 21.00 28.6%
Mechanical Engineering 2.00 32.00 34.00 5.9%
Materials Science & Engineering 3.00 13.00 16.00 18.8%
Engineering Physics 4.00 16.25 20.25 19.8%
Astronomy 6.00 6.00 12.00 50.0%
Chemistry 6.75 32.00 38.75 17.4%
Computer Sciences 5.00 37.00 42.00 11.9%
Geoscience 4.00 15.00 19.00 21.1%
Mathematics 9.50 43.50 53.00 17.9%
Atmospheric & Oceanic Sciences 4.00 10.00 14.00 28.6%
Physics 6.25 39.00 45.25 13.8%
Statistics 6.00 16.50 22.50 26.7%
Biological Sciences 290.55 507.15 797.70 36.4%
Animal & Dairy Science 6.00 21.00 27.00 22.2%
Agronomy 4.00 11.25 15.25 26.2%
Bacteriology 4.60 11.75 16.35 28.1%
Biochemistry 10.00 25.00 35.00 28.6%
Entomology 3.00 5.00 8.00 37.5%
Food Science 2.00 5.00 7.00 28.6%
Genetics 3.50 8.00 11.50 30.4%
Horticulture 5.00 6.00 11.00 45.5%
Nutritional Sciences 5.00 7.50 12.50 40.0%
Plant Pathology 9.00 6.50 15.50 58.1%
Forest & Wildlife Ecology 3.50 14.50 18.00 19.4%
Kinesiology 12.00 7.00 19.00 63.2%
Nelson Institute for Environmental Studies 8.25 3.50 11.75 70.2%
Botany 7.50 8.50 16.00 46.9%
Communicative Disorders 11.00 2.00 13.00 84.6%
Integrative Biology 8.00 13.00 21.00 38.1%
SMPH Admin 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.0%
Anesthesiology 1.00 4.00 5.00 20.0%
Cell & Regenerative Biology 10.00 7.00 17.00 58.8%
Biostatistics & Medical Informatics 4.75 18.25 23.00 20.7%
Family Medicine 1.00 5.00 6.00 16.7%
Genetics 1.50 5.00 6.50 23.1%
Obstetrics & Gynecology 5.95 7.00 12.95 45.9%
Medical History & Bioethics 3.00 4.50 7.50 40.0%
Human Oncology 1.00 8.60 9.60 10.4%
Emergency Medicine 1.00 4.00 5.00 20.0%
Medicine 32.50 56.40 88.90 36.6%
Dermatology 1.00 6.00 7.00 14.3%

Medical Microbiology 5.60 6.00 11.60 48.3%
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African Cultural Studies 2.00 6.00 8.00 25.0%

Art History 8.00 4.00 12.00 66.7%
Classical and Near Eastern Studies 3.00 8.00 11.00 27.3%
Comparative Literature 1.00 1.50 2.50 40.0%
Asian Languages & Cultures 8.50 8.00 16.50 51.5%
English 27.20 18.00 45.20 60.2%
French & Italian 10.00 6.25 16.25 61.5%
Center for Jewish Studies 1.00 0.50 1.50 66.7%
Religious Studies Program 2.00 0.00 2.00 100.0%
History 26.85 23.50 50.35 53.3%
Language Sciences Program 1.00 3.00 4.00 25.0%
School of Music 12.50 22.00 34.50 36.2%
Philosophy 4.00 13.00 17.00 23.5%
German, Nordic, & Slavic 16.00 13.50 29.50 54.2%
Spanish & Portuguese 10.00 11.00 21.00 47.6%
Gender & Women's Studies 13.25 1.00 14.25 93.0%

SOURCE: October 2020 HRS Frozen slice

NOTE: Faculty are assigned to discipline based on tenure home departments using the the classification system developed
for the Women in Science and Engineering Leadership Institute (WISELI). An individual tenured in more than one
department is shown based on the tenure split. Thus, a person who is 50% statistics and 50% plant pathology is shown as .5
FTE in Physical Sciences and .5 FTE in Biological Sciences. Faculty with zero-dollar appointments and faculty who are paid
wholly through an administrative appointment (such as dean or chancellor) are excluded. Years are calculated based on
current faculty appointment. (Some individuals have held appointments at UW Madison prior to the current appointment.

The years in the prior appointment are not included in this calculation.)

NOTE: Individuals who choose to not report gender, or report a gender that is not man/woman (such as non-binary) are
included in the "All Faculty" totals but are not shown separately by department or division, to protect faculty confidentiality.
Prepared by : Jennifer Sheridan, WISELI



Table 2. Number and Percent of Women Faculty in Science/Engineering by Rank and Department, 2020

Women Men Total % Women
Division/Department Full Associate  Assistant Full Associate  Assistant Full Associate  Assistant Full Associate  Assistant
Physical Sciences 43.70 12.00 36.50 235.65 49.00 96.50 279.35 61.00 133.00 15.6% 19.7% 27.4%
Biological Systems Engineering 1.00 1.00 1.00 9.25 1.00 2.00 10.25 2.00 3.00 9.8% 50.0% 33.3%
Soil Science 1.00 0.00 1.00 7.00 1.00 2.00 8.00 1.00 3.00 12.5% 0.0% 33.3%
Chemical & Biological Engineering 1.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 2.00 3.00 11.00 2.00 3.00 9.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Civil & Environmental Engineering 1.50 1.00 4.00 13.75 5.00 7.00 15.25 6.00 11.00 9.8% 16.7% 36.4%
Electrical & Computer Engineering 4.00 0.00 5.00 20.00 6.00 8.50 24.00 6.00 13.50 16.7% 0.0% 37.0%
Biomedical Engineering 3.20 1.00 4.00 3.40 3.00 2.00 6.60 4.00 6.00 48.5% 25.0% 66.7%
Industrial & Systems Engineering 4.00 0.00 2.00 8.00 3.00 4.00 12.00 3.00 6.00 33.3% 0.0% 33.3%
Mechanical Engineering 0.00 0.00 2.00 14.00 7.00 11.00 14.00 7.00 13.00 0.0% 0.0% 15.4%
Materials Science & Engineering 3.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.00 4.00 12.00 0.00 4.00 25.0% N/A 0.0%
Engineering Physics 1.00 0.00 3.00 10.25 0.00 6.00 11.25 0.00 9.00 8.9% N/A 33.3%
Astronomy 3.00 2.00 1.00 5.00 0.00 1.00 8.00 2.00 2.00 37.5% 100.0% 50.0%
Chemistry 5.75 0.00 1.00 24.00 2.00 6.00 29.75 2.00 7.00 19.3% 0.0% 14.3%
Computer Sciences 2.00 0.00 3.00 21.00 3.00 13.00 23.00 3.00 16.00 8.7% 0.0% 18.8%
Geoscience 2.00 0.00 2.00 10.00 2.00 3.00 12.00 2.00 5.00 16.7% 0.0% 40.0%
Mathematics 3.00 5.00 1.50 23.50 8.00 12.00 26.50 13.00 13.50 11.3% 38.5% 11.1%
Atmospheric & Oceanic Sciences 0.00 1.00 3.00 9.00 0.00 1.00 9.00 1.00 4.00 0.0% 100.0% 75.0%
Physics 5.25 0.00 1.00 31.00 4.00 4.00 36.25 4.00 5.00 14.5% 0.0% 20.0%
Statistics 3.00 1.00 2.00 7.50 2.00 7.00 10.50 3.00 9.00 28.6% 33.3% 22.2%
Biological Sciences 128.30 75.00 87.25 307.85 95.00 104.30 436.15 170.00 191.55 29.4% 44.1% 45.5%
Animal & Dairy Science 0.00 2.00 4.00 15.00 0.00 6.00 15.00 2.00 10.00 0.0% 100.0% 40.0%
Agronomy 2.00 2.00 0.00 9.25 0.00 2.00 11.25 2.00 2.00 17.8% 100.0% 0.0%
Bacteriology 2.60 1.00 1.00 7.75 3.00 1.00 10.35 4.00 2.00 25.1% 25.0% 50.0%
Biochemistry 5.00 2.00 3.00 17.00 1.00 7.00 22.00 3.00 10.00 22.7% 66.7% 30.0%
Entomology 1.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 1.00 0.00 5.00 2.00 1.00 20.0% 50.0% 100.0%
Food Science 1.00 0.00 1.00 3.00 2.00 0.00 4.00 2.00 1.00 25.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Genetics 1.50 1.00 1.00 4.00 2.00 2.00 5.50 3.00 3.00 27.3% 33.3% 33.3%
Horticulture 0.00 2.00 3.00 5.00 1.00 0.00 5.00 3.00 3.00 0.0% 66.7% 100.0%
Nutritional Sciences 3.00 1.00 1.00 4.50 1.00 2.00 7.50 2.00 3.00 40.0% 50.0% 33.3%
Plant Pathology 4.00 2.00 3.00 2.50 4.00 0.00 6.50 6.00 3.00 61.5% 33.3% 100.0%
Forest & Wildlife Ecology 2.00 0.00 1.50 10.00 3.50 1.00 12.00 3.50 2.50 16.7% 0.0% 60.0%
Kinesiology 3.00 4.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 0.00 7.00 7.00 5.00 42.9% 57.1% 100.0%
Nelson Institute for Environmental Studies 3.00 3.00 2.25 3.00 0.50 0.00 6.00 3.50 2.25 50.0% 85.7% 100.0%
Botany 5.50 2.00 0.00 6.50 1.00 1.00 12.00 3.00 1.00 45.8% 66.7% 0.0%
Communicative Disorders 6.00 2.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 6.00 2.00 5.00 100.0% 100.0% 60.0%
Integrative Biology 6.00 1.00 1.00 8.00 2.00 3.00 14.00 3.00 4.00 42.9% 33.3% 25.0%
SMPH Admin 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% N/A N/A
Anesthesiology 1.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 1.00 0.00 4.00 1.00 0.00 25.0% 0.0% N/A
Cell & Regenerative Biology 3.00 4.00 3.00 3.00 0.00 4.00 6.00 4.00 7.00 50.0% 100.0% 42.9%
Biostatistics & Medical Informatics 1.50 1.00 2.25 7.50 1.00 9.75 9.00 2.00 12.00 16.7% 50.0% 18.8%
Family Medicine 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 50.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Genetics 1.50 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 1.00 5.50 0.00 1.00 27.3% N/A 0.0%
Obstetrics & Gynecology 3.00 1.00 1.95 5.00 0.00 2.00 8.00 1.00 3.95 37.5% 100.0% 49.4%
Medical History & Bioethics 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.50 2.00 0.00 3.50 3.00 1.00 28.6% 33.3% 100.0%
Human Oncology 0.00 1.00 0.00 3.60 2.00 3.00 3.60 3.00 3.00 0.0% 33.3% 0.0%
Emergency Medicine 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 0.0% 50.0% 0.0%
Medicine 9.50 17.00 6.00 32.40 16.00 8.00 41.90 33.00 14.00 22.7% 51.5% 42.9%

Dermatology 1.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 1.00 6.00 0.00 1.00 16.7% N/A 0.0%
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Theatre & Drama 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 3.00 0.0% 0.0% 66.7%

African Cultural Studies 1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 3.00 3.00 1.00 4.00 33.3% 0.0% 25.0%
Art History 5.00 2.00 1.00 3.00 0.00 1.00 8.00 2.00 2.00 62.5% 100.0% 50.0%
Classical and Near Eastern Studies 1.00 1.00 1.00 5.00 3.00 0.00 6.00 4.00 1.00 16.7% 25.0% 100.0%
Comparative Literature 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.50 0.00 0.00 1.50 1.00 0.00 0.0% 100.0% N/A
Asian Languages & Cultures 5.00 2.00 1.50 3.00 3.00 2.00 8.00 5.00 3.50 62.5% 40.0% 42.9%
English 12.20 7.00 8.00 13.00 4.00 1.00 25.20 11.00 9.00 48.4% 63.6% 88.9%
French & Italian 4.00 5.00 1.00 5.25 1.00 0.00 9.25 6.00 1.00 43.2% 83.3% 100.0%
Center for Jewish Studies 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.00 1.50 0.00 0.00 66.7% N/A N/A
Religious Studies Program 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 100.0% N/A 100.0%
History 12.50 6.60 7.75 10.50 7.00 6.00 23.00 13.60 13.75 54.3% 48.5% 56.4%
Language Sciences Program 1.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 1.00 3.00 0.00 1.00 33.3% N/A 0.0%
School of Music 7.50 2.00 3.00 17.00 2.00 3.00 24.50 4.00 6.00 30.6% 50.0% 50.0%
Philosophy 1.00 2.00 1.00 8.00 4.00 1.00 9.00 6.00 2.00 11.1% 33.3% 50.0%
German, Nordic, & Slavic 9.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 3.00 6.50 13.00 6.00 10.50 69.2% 50.0% 38.1%
Spanish & Portuguese 7.00 3.00 0.00 5.00 6.00 0.00 12.00 9.00 0.00 58.3% 33.3% N/A
Gender & Women's Studies 4.00 4.50 4.75 0.00 0.00 1.00 4.00 4.50 5.75 100.0% 100.0% 82.6%

SOURCE: October 2020 HRS Frozen slice

NOTES: Faculty are assigned to discipline based on tenure home departments using the the classification system developed for the Women in Science and Engineering Leadership Institute (WISELI). An individual tenured in
more than one department is shown based on the tenure split. Thus, a person who is 50% statistics and 50% plant pathology is shown as .5 FTE in Physical Sciences and .5 FTE in Biological Sciences. Faculty with zero-dollar
appointments and faculty who are paid wholly through an administrative appointment (such as dean or chancellor) are excluded. Years are calculated based on current faculty appointment. (Some individuals have held
appointments at UW Madison prior to the current appointment. The years in the prior appointment are not included in this calculation.)

NOTE: Individuals who choose to not report gender, or report a gender that is not man/woman (such as non-binary) are included in the "All Faculty" totals but are not shown separately by department or division, to protect faculty
confidentiality.

Prepared by : Jennifer Sheridan, WISELI



Table 5a. Time at Institution (Median Number of Years) by Gender and Rank, 202(

Women Men Total Women's Median as % of Men's
Division/Department ALL Full Associate  Assistant ALL Full Associate  Assistant ALL Full Associate  Assistant ALL Full Associate  Assistant
All Faculty 8.0 17.0 8.0 1.0 13.0 19.0 8.0 2.0 11.0 19.0 8.0 2.0 61.5% 89.5% 100.0% 50.0%
Physical Sciences 7.0 17.0 8.0 1.0 13.0 20.0 8.0 2.0 12.0 19.0 8.0 1.0 53.8% 85.0% 100.0% 50.0%
Biological Sciences 8.0 17.0 8.0 2.0 14.0 19.0 9.0 3.0 12.0 19.0 9.0 2.0 57.1% 89.5% 88.9% 66.7%
Social Sciences 8.0 16.0 8.0 2.0 12.0 18.0 8.0 2.0 10.0 18.0 8.0 2.0 66.7% 88.9% 100.0% 100.0%
Humanities 10.0 20.0 8.0 1.0 14.0 20.0 9.0 1.0 11.0 20.0 8.0 1.0 71.4% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

SOURCE: October 2020 HRS Frozen slice

NOTE: Individuals who choose to not report gender, or report a gender that is not man/woman (such as non-binary) are included in the "All Faculty" totals but are not shown separately by department or

division, to protect faculty confidentiality.
Prepared by : Jennifer Sheridan, WISELI



Table 5b. Attrition by Gender, 2019-2020

Headcounts %
2019
Retired Resigned Total Faculty Retired Resigned Left UW

Total 78 33 2266 3.4% 1.5% 4.9%

Women 18 14 848 2.1% 1.7% 3.8%

Men 60 19 1418 4.2% 1.3% 5.6%
Physical Sciences

Women 0 3 80 0.0% 3.8% 3.8%

Men 15 4 380 3.9% 1.1% 5.0%
Biological Sciences

Women 6 5 286 2.1% 1.7% 3.8%

Men 23 7 523 4.4% 1.3% 5.7%
Social Sciences

Women 10 4 325 3.1% 1.2% 4.3%

Men 12 6 356 3.4% 1.7% 5.1%
Humanities

Women 2 2 157 1.3% 1.3% 2.5%

Men 10 2 159 6.3% 1.3% 7.5%

SOURCE: October 2019 and 2020 HRS Frozen slice

NOTES:

Retired=all faculty who were age 55 or older at the time of termination.
Resigned=all faculty who were less than 55 years old at the time of termination.
Discipline is assigned based on appointment major department.

Prepared by : Jennifer Sheridan, WISELI



Table 10a. Salary of Science & Engineering_; Faculty by Gender (Controlling for Department), 2020

Women's

Women, Men, Total, Median as

Division/Department Median Median Median % of Men's
Physical Sciences $130,622  $149,905 $144,646 87.1%
Biological Systems Engineering 116,906 149,795 147,174 78.0%
Soil Science 113,363 117,405 117,405 96.6%
Chemical & Biological Engineering 191,416 153,566 158,671 124.6%
Civil & Environmental Engineering 124,498 130,977 130,977 95.1%
Electrical & Computer Engineering 120,000 146,998 145,154 81.6%
Biomedical Engineering 136,393 155,000 141,730 88.0%
Industrial & Systems Engineering 163,499 158,810 159,338 103.0%
Mechanical Engineering 108,058 124,970 124,608 86.5%
Materials Science & Engineering 179,671 159,246 172,908 112.8%
Engineering Physics 111,050 150,450 146,491 73.8%
Astronomy 121,468 142,605 136,211 85.2%
Chemistry 160,000 160,649 160,000 99.6%
Computer Sciences 125,000 173,445 172,469 72.1%
Geoscience 126,794 149,041 149,041 85.1%
Mathematics 127,216 140,295 136,346 90.7%
Atmospheric & Oceanic Sciences 94,650 158,494 153,540 59.7%
Physics 165,000 154,541 154,541 106.8%
Statistics 139,947 123,466 133,542 113.3%
Biological Sciences $118,517 $124,698 $122,727 95.0%
Animal & Dairy Science 102,000 120,570 120,203 84.6%
Agronomy 122,789 120,904 120,904 101.6%
Bacteriology 136,130 146,274 137,388 93.1%
Biochemistry 134,727 149,251 142,076 90.3%
Entomology 105,059 135,308 135,213 77.6%
Food Science 103,616 132,059 115,566 78.5%
Genetics 120,573 127,921 126,673 94.3%
Horticulture 92,325 135,198 115,436 68.3%
Nutritional Sciences 137,143 145,097 137,143 94.5%
Plant Pathology 126,464 122,328 122,328 103.4%
Forest & Wildlife Ecology 130,455 121,270 124,003 107.6%
Kinesiology 99,594 100,183 99,805 99.4%
Nelson Institute for Environmental Studies 106,477 123,728 123,728 86.1%
Botany 129,462 164,163 140,423 78.9%
Communicative Disorders 119,612 90,203 114,918 132.6%
Integrative Biology 141,673 145,231 143,345 97.5%
SMPH Admin N/A 168,298 168,298 N/A
Anesthesiology 166,909 133,347 159,901 125.2%
Cell & Regenerative Biology 115,526 106,720 112,289 108.3%
Biostatistics & Medical Informatics 138,639 124,592 124,592 111.3%
Family Medicine 118,517 105,591 112,054 112.2%
Genetics 146,227 141,572 141,572 103.3%
Obstetrics & Gynecology 114,657 144,571 115,573 79.3%
Medical History & Bioethics 94,361 109,672 109,290 86.0%
Human Oncology 81,481 98,414 88,571 82.8%
Emergency Medicine 143,263 98,182 98,182 145.9%
Medicine 108,491 112,587 108,491 96.4%
Dermatology 158,564 149,919 158,564 105.8%

Medical Microbiology 134,898 125,739 125,787 107.3%



Medical Physics

Neurology

Neurological Surgery

Oncology

Ophthalmology & Visual Sciences
Orthopedics & Rehabilitation
Neuroscience

Pathology & Laboratory Medicine
Pediatrics

Biomolecular Chemistry
Population Health Sciences
Psychiatry

Radiology

Surgery

Urology

School of Pharmacy

Medical Sciences
Pathobiological Sciences
Comparative Biosciences
Surgical Sciences

Social Sciences

Humanities

Agricultural & Applied Economics
Life Sciences Communication

Community & Environmental Sociology
School of Business

Counseling Psychology

Curriculum & Instruction

Educational Leadership & Policy Analysis
Educational Policy Studies

Educational Psychology

Rehabilitation Psychology & Special Education
School of Human Ecology

Law School

Extension Faculty

Anthropology

Afro-American Studies

Communication Arts

Chicanalo Studies

Economics

Geography

LaFollette School of Public Affairs

School of Journalism & Mass Communication
The Information School

Political Science

Psychology

Social Work

Sociology

Planning & Landscape Architecture
School of Nursing

Liberal Arts & Applied Studies

School for Workers

Art
Dance

135,905
95,509
125,182
141,714
116,836
63,332
156,257
144,604
134,380
146,577
116,836
101,189
81,818
102,273
N/A
106,438
111,434
102,626
122,921
112,352

$115,000

137,577
89,900
120,382

221,650
115,647

98,726
144,827

92,299
118,450

99,936
105,709
188,146

54,488
145,609
109,683
113,220

95,288
273,416
110,428
132,600
107,560
109,926
165,930
161,282
104,388
141,672
102,216

97,601

87,210

88,382

$102,264

91,676
99,968

129,296
85,335
91,800

153,549

151,271
84,697

129,220

168,285

125,182

172,216

136,136

104,973
98,364
81,145

130,272

128,771

134,271

134,829

116,329

166,909

$153,030

154,128
89,884
114,143

238,772
95,705
117,431
148,089
145,002
128,226
128,812
122,247
188,319
63,332
134,248
96,900
122,804
N/A
275,400
117,963
174,685
158,323
94,899
162,317
156,747
177,436
142,848
125,258
90,000
82,023
82,520

$106,994

109,291
97,375

135,905
91,095
97,398

144,682

147,605
82,626

137,286

149,465

134,380

155,108

117,578

104,973
97,594
91,777

130,272

118,316

126,067

131,051

118,172

137,693

$133,750

153,259
89,884
118,802

237,000
102,143
102,918
148,089

94,168
118,450
115,450
109,181
188,233

56,014
136,310
103,626
120,000

95,288
275,400
116,594
147,900
121,522
105,000
165,493
160,466
110,420
142,260
115,701

97,386

87,210

82,698

$105,496

106,343
97,375

105.1%
111.9%
136.4%
92.3%
77.2%
74.8%
120.9%
85.9%
107.3%
85.1%
85.8%
96.4%
83.2%
126.0%
N/A
82.7%
83.0%
76.1%
105.7%
67.3%

75.1%

89.3%
100.0%

105.5%
92.8%
120.8%
84.1%
97.8%
63.7%
92.4%
77.6%
86.5%
99.9%
86.0%
108.5%
113.2%
92.2%
N/A
99.3%
93.6%
75.9%
67.9%
115.8%
102.2%
102.9%
58.8%
99.2%
81.6%
108.4%
106.3%
107.1%

95.6%

83.9%
102.7%



Theatre & Drama 75,750 109,420 76,500 69.2%

African Cultural Studies 111,914 79,066 82,636 141.5%
Art History 108,627 112,202 110,345 96.8%
Classical and Near Eastern Studies 93,182 104,864 103,031 88.9%
Comparative Literature 85,156 81,654 85,156 104.3%
Asian Languages & Cultures 106,030 101,703 106,030 104.3%
English 99,223 124,856 112,000 79.5%
French & Italian 98,758 115,271 106,084 85.7%
Center for Jewish Studies 122,255 136,274 122,255 89.7%
Religious Studies Program 101,236 N/A 101,236 N/A
History 108,212 108,621 108,212 99.6%
Language Sciences Program 121,209 113,598 117,404 106.7%
School of Music 100,922 103,414 102,812 97.6%
Philosophy 105,375 130,050 117,893 81.0%
German, Nordic, & Slavic 101,550 82,774 92,520 122.7%
Spanish & Portuguese 104,447 97,841 100,027 106.8%
Gender & Women's Studies 103,141 86,700 99,489 119.0%

SOURCE: October 2020 HRS Frozen slice
NOTE: Salaries reported are for personnel paid within the department only; department members being paid as
administrators, or who hold zero-dollar appointments, are not counted. Salary paid on 9-month basis.

NOTE: Individuals who choose to not report gender, or report a gender that is not man/woman (such as non-binary) are
included in the "All Faculty" totals but are not shown separately by department or division, to protect faculty confidentiality.
Prepared by : Jennifer Sheridan, WISELI



Table 10b. Salary of Science & Engineering Faculty by Gender (Controlling for Department and Rank), 2020

Women's Median Salary as

Women's Median Salary Men's Median Salary Total Median Salary % of Men's
Division/Department Full Associate  Assistant Full Associate  Assistant Full Associate  Assistant Full Associate  Assistant
Physical Sciences $164,999 $124,241 $105,219 $165,508 $127,153 $106,121 $164,999 $126,605 $106,121 99.7% 97.7% 99.2%
Biological Systems Engineering 136,080 116,906 95,880 158,564 117,300 101,711 151,373 117,103 95,880 85.8% 99.7% 94.3%
Soil Science 121,507 N/A 105,219 121,691 113,596 95,185 121,599 113,596 95,370 99.8% N/A 110.5%
Chemical & Biological Engineering 191,416 N/A N/A 179,680 124,680 107,000 188,700 124,680 107,000 106.5% N/A N/A
Civil & Environmental Engineering 147,818 135,036 108,869 157,003 125,480 105,060 151,547 126,317 105,060 94.1% 107.6% 103.6%
Electrical & Computer Engineering 166,639 N/A 107,500 169,282 150,985 110,629 167,368 150,985 108,037 98.4% N/A 97.2%
Biomedical Engineering 162,997 136,393 103,500 224,690 155,000 100,824 164,999 145,697 102,000 72.5% 88.0% 102.7%
Industrial & Systems Engineering 168,339 N/A 106,101 181,748 132,792 102,000 176,588 132,792 102,000 92.6% N/A 104.0%
Mechanical Engineering N/A N/A 108,058 163,237 125,341 110,160 163,237 125,341 110,160 N/A N/A 98.1%
Materials Science & Engineering 179,671 N/A N/A 179,019 N/A 105,561 179,345 N/A 105,561 100.4% N/A N/A
Engineering Physics 174,991 N/A 107,100 170,340 N/A 111,100 170,580 N/A 110,000 102.7% N/A 96.4%
Astronomy 137,713 109,803 91,000 142,938 N/A 91,000 142,605 109,803 91,000 96.3% N/A 100.0%
Chemistry 163,837 N/A 95,880 168,300 137,809 97,318 164,324 137,809 95,880 97.3% N/A 98.5%
Computer Sciences 193,558 N/A 123,000 198,924 161,956 122,400 198,856 161,956 122,400 97.3% N/A 100.5%
Geoscience 159,689 N/A 95,370 152,659 112,773 96,977 154,080 112,773 96,900 104.6% N/A 98.3%
Mathematics 190,509 126,605 108,000 155,804 121,096 102,000 155,804 121,877 102,000 122.3% 104.5% 105.9%
Atmospheric & Oceanic Sciences N/A 120,288 91,800 158,585 N/A 103,000 158,585 120,288 94,650 N/A N/A 89.1%
Physics 165,000 N/A 105,060 164,487 127,500 105,030 165,000 127,500 105,060 100.3% N/A 100.0%
Statistics 166,288 133,542 121,650 173,706 123,447 117,300 173,706 123,466 117,300 95.7% 108.2% 103.7%
Biological Sciences $148,415 $111,106 $95,726 $150,426 $109,554 $96,545  $150,000 $110,237 $95,880 98.7% 101.4% 99.2%
Animal & Dairy Science N/A 130,835 95,693 123,896 N/A 102,500 123,896 130,835 99,000 N/A N/A 93.4%
Agronomy 159,729 100,473 N/A 158,724 N/A 90,388 158,724 100,473 90,388 100.6% N/A N/A
Bacteriology 157,463 125,838 91,700 150,221 121,016 96,323 150,221 122,241 94,012 104.8% 104.0% 95.2%
Biochemistry 153,000 124,346 95,880 154,969 117,981 104,318 153,673 117,981 100,062 98.7% 105.4% 91.9%
Entomology 168,946 105,059 91,800 146,613 110,237 N/A 157,918 107,648 91,800 115.2% 95.3% N/A
Food Science 114,907 N/A 92,325 140,730 112,902 N/A 136,395 112,902 92,325 81.7% N/A N/A
Genetics 133,421 120,573 93,840 146,078 125,869 94,420 143,673 123,816 93,840 91.3% 95.8% 99.4%
Horticulture N/A 95,298 92,325 135,682 115,436 N/A 135,682 115,436 92,325 N/A 82.6% N/A
Nutritional Sciences 137,277 107,863 108,533 145,097 111,430 95,406 145,097 109,647 100,609 94.6% 96.8% 113.8%
Plant Pathology 147,507 117,061 95,880 164,374 112,928 N/A 156,095 112,928 95,880 89.7% 103.7% N/A
Forest & Wildlife Ecology 133,827 N/A 94,860 134,424 116,307 91,800 133,827 116,307 91,800 99.6% N/A 103.3%
Kinesiology 148,889 96,334 84,659 151,126 95,880 N/A 148,889 95,880 84,659 98.5% 100.5% N/A
Nelson Institute for Environmental Studies 149,729 106,477 89,760 123,728 100,072 N/A 132,678 100,151 89,760 121.0% 106.4% N/A
Botany 134,464 99,519 N/A 164,220 108,283 90,176 157,677 108,283 90,176 81.9% 91.9% N/A
Communicative Disorders 191,555 110,509 86,700 N/A N/A 90,203 191,555 110,509 90,203 N/A N/A 96.1%
Integrative Biology 144,288 97,001 99,015 159,101 108,412 98,000 151,163 97,001 98,508 90.7% 89.5% 101.0%
SMPH Admin N/A N/A N/A 168,298 N/A N/A 168,298 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anesthesiology 166,909 N/A N/A 159,901 93,565 N/A 163,106 93,565 N/A 104.4% N/A N/A
Cell & Regenerative Biology 158,901 111,697 108,533 184,165 N/A 98,891 171,533 111,697 102,273 86.3% N/A 109.8%
Biostatistics & Medical Informatics 183,215 138,639 104,191 184,091 140,065 104,191 183,653 139,352 104,191 99.5% 99.0% 100.0%
Family Medicine 118,517 N/A N/A 155,480 118,564 97,081 136,998 118,564 97,081 76.2% N/A N/A
Genetics 146,227 N/A N/A 143,173 N/A 106,364 144,774 N/A 106,364 102.1% N/A N/A
Obstetrics & Gynecology 115,573 79,872 81,818 144,882 N/A 79,981 144,727 79,872 81,818 79.8% N/A 102.3%
Medical History & Bioethics 203,951 94,361 91,800 149,175 105,501 N/A 149,175 101,712 91,800 136.7% 89.4% N/A
Human Oncology N/A 81,481 N/A 107,809 109,571 76,407 107,809 98,414 76,407 N/A 74.4% N/A

Emergency Medicine N/A 143,263 N/A 158,371 60,058 98,182 158,371 101,660 98,182 N/A 238.5% N/A



Medicine 160,369 106,737 88,395 139,832 100,080 94,001 145,092 101,761 89,982 114.7% 106.7% 93.9%

Dermatology 158,564 N/A N/A 167,857 N/A 82,051 163,211 N/A 82,051 94.5% N/A N/A
Medical Microbiology 142,567 N/A 94,872 151,436 125,692 N/A 151,436 125,692 94,872 94.1% N/A N/A
Medical Physics 135,905 N/A N/A 150,537 117,487 114,545 150,537 117,487 114,545 90.3% N/A N/A
Neurology 154,628 90,383 95,509 122,200 85,335 52,530 144,286 89,671 95,509 126.5% 105.9% 181.8%
Neurological Surgery N/A N/A 125,182 102,995 85,775 91,800 102,995 85,775 108,491 N/A N/A 136.4%
Oncology 141,714 129,161 N/A 168,320 116,047 97,077 153,549 122,604 97,077 84.2% 111.3% N/A
Ophthalmology & Visual Sciences 159,428 116,836 105,549 151,271 N/A N/A 156,535 116,836 105,549 105.4% N/A N/A
Orthopedics & Rehabilitation 63,332 64,865 41,739 150,897 84,663 82,626 117,797 64,865 41,739 42.0% 76.6% 50.5%
Neuroscience 168,456 N/A 100,284 145,240 106,487 95,825 153,185 106,487 99,850 116.0% N/A 104.7%
Pathology & Laboratory Medicine 154,516 131,447 N/A 174,220 63,819 87,627 168,285 123,151 87,627 88.7% 206.0% N/A
Pediatrics 151,611 108,682 90,714 157,336 132,986 125,182 155,073 132,207 111,273 96.4% 81.7% 72.5%
Biomolecular Chemistry 155,108 126,071 100,718 172,216 125,182 N/A 172,216 125,627 100,718 90.1% 100.7% N/A
Population Health Sciences 177,133 114,939 100,145 139,588 105,938 N/A 157,379 113,208 100,145 126.9% 108.5% N/A
Psychiatry 125,695 86,446 93,886 129,204 104,973 63,996 129,204 95,709 69,461 97.3% 82.4% 146.7%
Radiology 186,763 N/A 62,866 126,929 109,554 42,562 138,270 109,554 43,914 147.1% N/A 147.7%
Surgery 149,311 107,901 81,818 93,469 60,001 50,532 97,544 68,864 78,668 159.7% 179.8% 161.9%
Urology N/A N/A N/A 153,580 N/A 41,739 153,580 N/A 41,739 N/A N/A N/A
School of Pharmacy 137,639 106,865 91,362 158,989 115,559 92,409 156,060 113,643 92,167 86.6% 92.5% 98.9%
Medical Sciences 150,518 111,434 104,566 141,766 N/A 104,318 142,983 111,434 104,442 106.2% N/A 100.2%
Pathobiological Sciences 152,667 N/A 101,374 141,113 N/A 108,110 148,415 N/A 102,602 108.2% N/A 93.8%
Comparative Biosciences 131,114 122,921 110,690 138,944 115,693 104,602 134,624 116,329 110,690 94.4% 106.2% 105.8%
Surgical Sciences 138,740 119,550 104,735 166,909 N/A N/A 152,825 119,550 104,735 83.1% N/A N/A
Social Sciences $141,672 $101,194 $91,800 $168,304 $110,000 $102,000 $159,913 $106,764 $94,350 84.2% 92.0% 90.0%
Agricultural & Applied Economics 166,286 N/A 116,080 184,149 145,670 120,834 178,736 145,670 117,100 90.3% N/A 96.1%
Life Sciences Communication 186,772 N/A 88,000 218,608 89,884 86,700 186,772 89,884 88,000 85.4% N/A 101.5%
Community & Environmental Sociology 122,233 125,594 86,700 128,215 109,484 93,704 122,233 109,484 90,202 95.3% 114.7% 92.5%
School of Business 286,526 228,125 174,039 298,633 228,161 200,000 297,138 228,161 184,651 95.9% 100.0% 87.0%
Counseling Psychology 131,776 99,112 N/A 153,223 95,705 78,990 142,109 96,081 78,990 86.0% 103.6% N/A
Curriculum & Instruction 140,318 98,446 83,949 165,315 110,514 83,130 140,621 98,726 83,830 84.9% 89.1% 101.0%
Educational Leadership & Policy Analysis 160,126 N/A 86,700 158,973 106,121 89,560 159,550 106,121 86,700 100.7% N/A 96.8%
Educational Policy Studies 154,623 92,299 79,060 155,573 N/A 79,629 154,623 92,299 79,345 99.4% N/A 99.3%
Educational Psychology 135,635 107,703 88,740 156,692 106,586 90,000 151,545 107,703 89,370 86.6% 101.0% 98.6%
Rehabilitation Psychology & Special Education 167,029 106,764 80,000 128,812 N/A N/A 142,167 106,764 80,000 129.7% N/A N/A
School of Human Ecology 126,202 105,709 85,587 142,499 114,441 85,680 126,202 105,709 85,680 88.6% 92.4% 99.9%
Law School 189,346 188,329 140,000 189,677 189,795 143,958 189,677 189,062 140,000 99.8% 99.2% 97.3%
Extension Faculty 65,585 53,491 84,574 65,419 54,023 N/A 65,585 53,491 84,574 100.3% 99.0% N/A
Anthropology 146,901 99,089 76,513 140,368 88,810 N/A 145,607 93,950 76,513 104.7% 111.6% N/A
Afro-American Studies 110,000 109,683 90,256 N/A N/A 96,900 110,000 109,683 90,256 N/A N/A 93.1%
Communication Arts 135,287 111,481 85,000 139,292 109,264 85,000 139,292 109,507 85,000 97.1% 102.0% 100.0%
Chicana/o Studies N/A N/A 95,288 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 95,288 N/A N/A N/A
Economics 291,832 N/A 153,875 331,734 214,200 153,875 312,261 214,200 153,875 88.0% N/A 100.0%
Geography 145,721 110,428 90,000 140,250 108,637 95,568 140,250 110,428 94,248 103.9% 101.6% 94.2%
LaFollette School of Public Affairs 252,508 147,900 109,999 224,400 93,581 115,000 224,400 141,780 112,499 112.5% 158.0% 95.7%
School of Journalism & Mass Communication 125,510 105,096 87,622 188,000 106,865 87,284 158,323 106,865 87,622 66.8% 98.3% 100.4%
The Information School 137,791 102,087 90,000 207,525 104,891 90,000 137,791 102,087 90,000 66.4% 97.3% 100.0%
Political Science 186,510 165,031 103,045 168,304 148,304 94,726 172,546 151,863 97,225 110.8% 111.3% 108.8%
Psychology 178,287 130,000 92,257 180,894 113,815 91,795 178,287 117,630 92,257 98.6% 114.2% 100.5%
Social Work 203,625 105,839 98,419 199,872 N/A 92,219 201,749 105,839 97,381 101.9% N/A 106.7%
Sociology 173,190 123,703 91,800 153,492 128,148 111,131 173,190 128,148 97,262 112.8% 96.5% 82.6%
Planning & Landscape Architecture 119,133 101,194 83,249 132,257 97,152 86,937 128,757 99,173 84,897 90.1% 104.2% 95.8%
School of Nursing 137,758 117,758 91,800 N/A N/A 90,000 137,758 117,758 91,800 N/A N/A 102.0%
Liberal Arts & Applied Studies 94,117 87,210 N/A N/A N/A 82,023 94,117 87,210 82,023 N/A N/A N/A

School for Workers N/A 88,382 N/A 82,698 82,343 N/A 82,698 85,363 N/A N/A 107.3% N/A



Humanities $121,691 $96,000 $81,947 $122,421 $95,849 $80,000  $122,263 $95,977 $81,600 99.4% 100.2% 102.4%

Art 109,281 90,846 77,259 109,545 90,846 N/A 109,413 90,846 77,259 99.8% 100.0% N/A
Dance 110,830 92,908 70,662 106,147 N/A 76,169 110,830 92,908 76,169 104.4% N/A 92.8%
Theatre & Drama N/A N/A 75,750 124,220 108,839 76,500 124,220 108,839 75,750 N/A N/A 99.0%
African Cultural Studies 138,147 N/A 85,680 110,458 79,591 78,530 122,421 79,591 78,535 125.1% N/A 109.1%
Art History 111,149 103,634 83,640 112,914 N/A 80,000 112,202 103,634 81,820 98.4% N/A 104.6%
Classical and Near Eastern Studies 164,232 93,182 80,000 126,599 95,977 N/A 131,802 95,456 80,000 129.7% 97.1% N/A
Comparative Literature N/A 85,156 N/A 81,654 N/A N/A 81,654 85,156 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Asian Languages & Cultures 121,691 93,060 81,947 122,893 106,994 84,398 122,292 96,360 81,947 99.0% 87.0% 97.1%
English 134,697 97,388 82,820 127,519 96,589 83,601 127,534 96,616 83,601 105.6% 100.8% 99.1%
French & Italian 112,433 91,800 66,035 115,271 76,887 N/A 115,271 89,808 66,035 97.5% 119.4% N/A
Center for Jewish Studies 122,255 N/A N/A 136,274 N/A N/A 122,255 N/A N/A 89.7% N/A N/A
Religious Studies Program 120,872 N/A 81,600 N/A N/A N/A 120,872 N/A 81,600 N/A N/A N/A
History 151,540 100,151 85,000 156,346 99,223 82,750 152,061 99,223 83,640 96.9% 100.9% 102.7%
Language Sciences Program 121,209 N/A N/A 134,742 N/A 85,000 121,209 N/A 85,000 90.0% N/A N/A
School of Music 115,000 91,490 72,420 106,322 91,953 76,000 112,693 91,953 74,285 108.2% 99.5% 95.3%
Philosophy 132,600 105,375 83,000 180,317 106,232 86,700 173,560 106,232 84,850 73.5% 99.2% 95.7%
German, Nordic, & Slavic 122,688 92,520 76,517 121,845 84,610 76,500 122,565 85,626 76,500 100.7% 109.3% 100.0%
Spanish & Portuguese 110,986 79,016 N/A 107,262 80,193 N/A 109,927 80,158 N/A 103.5% 98.5% N/A
Gender & Women's Studies 117,797 103,141 87,000 N/A N/A 86,700 117,797 103,141 86,700 N/A N/A 100.3%

SOURCE: October 2020 HRS Frozen slice

NOTE: Salaries reported are for personnel paid within the department only; department members being paid as administrators, or who hold zero-dollar appointments, are not counted. Salary paid on 9-month basis.
NOTE: Individuals who choose to not report gender, or report a gender that is not man/woman (such as non-binary) are included in the "All Faculty" totals but are not shown separately by department or division, to protect
faculty confidentiality.

Prepared by : Jennifer Sheridan, WISELI





